

Suite 510 – 1100 Melville Street Vancouver, B.C. V6E 4A6 Tel: 604-687-2522 www.silverrangeresources.com TSX-V: SNG

Silver Range provides operational update and announces management change

March 12, 2025 – Silver Range Resources Ltd. (TSX-V:SNG) ("Silver Range") is pleased to provide an operational update and to announce a management change.

Operations

In February, Silver Range resumed field operations in Nevada and Arizona. A new gold-copper target was staked in Arizona and reconnaissance sampling was conducted at both point targets and within a large area target. In Nevada, Silver Range staked a gold-silver target in Central Nevada and conducted a trenching and underground sampling program at the Tule Canyon property. At Tule Canyon, underground sampling was focused in an unexplored drift at the Eastside Mine. A summary of this work will be released pending receipt of final analytical results.

Management change

John Gilbert has resigned as Vice President effective March 12, 2025. Silver Range would like to thank Mr. Gilbert for his significant contributions and service to the company since 2020 and wish him well in his new role as Chief Executive Officer of GGL Resources Ltd. (TSX-V: GGL) ("GGL"). Silver Range is a joint venture partner with GGL in their highly prospective Gold Point project. Mr. Gilbert will remain a consultant and advisor to Silver Range.

About Silver Range

Silver Range is a precious metals prospect generator working in the Southwest United States and Northern Canada. It has assembled a portfolio of 31 properties, 8 of which are currently optioned to others. Eight other projects have been converted to royalty interests. Silver Range is actively seeking other joint venture partners to explore the high-grade precious metals opportunities in its portfolio.

Additional information on Silver Range's properties may be found on the company's website at www.silverrangeresources.com.

ON BEHALF OF SILVER RANGE RESOURCES LTD.

President, C.E.O. & Director

For further information concerning Silver Range or its exploration projects please contact:

Investor Inquiries

Mike Power President / CEO Tel: (604) 687-2522

NA Toll-Free: (888) 688-2522 mpower@silverrangeresources.com http://www.silverrangeresources.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain forward looking statements based on assumptions and judgments of management regarding future events or results that may prove to be inaccurate as a result of exploration and other risk factors beyond its control, and actual results may differ materially from the expected results.